

Board of Trustees - Study Session

Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 5:45 pm

PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES. THANK YOU

1. Meeting Information

207 Muegge Way, Bennett, CO 80102

For a live stream of the meeting use the information below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82969043900

Meeting ID: 829 6904 3900

Passcode: 166365

One tap mobile +13462487799

2. Adams County Office of Emergency Management (OEM) Community Preparedness

Gerilynn Scheidt, Town Safety Officer

Kyle Lopez, Adams County Emergency Management Coordinator, Office of Emergency Management (OEM)

Attachments:

- Staff Report Adams County Office of Emergency Management (OEM) Community Preparedness (Adams_OEM_Community_Prepardness_Program_-_Town_of_Bennett_Lettership_-_6.29.2022__1_pdf)
- PowerPoint Presentation Adams County Office of Emergency Management (OEM) Community Preparedness (Community_Prepardness_Program_Introducti on_Presentation_-_Town_of_Benett_-_6.29.2022.pdf)

3. Staff Recognition

Attachments:

- Outstanding Community Support Certificate (KeithBuono_CommunitySupport Certificate.pdf)
- 4. Introduction of Chad Bunger Community and Economic Development Director and Sonya Zimmerman Community Service Officer (CSO)

Trish Stiles, Town Administrator

Contact: Christina Hart (chart@bennett.co.us 303-644-3249 x1001) | Agenda published on 07/07/2022 at 3:00 PM